MINUTES OF THE
GEORGIA COMPOSITE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS,
SOCIAL WORKERS AND MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS
May 15, 2009

The Georgia Composite Board of Professional Counselors, Social Workers and Marriage and
Family Therapists met on Friday, May 15, 2009, at 237 Coliseum Drive, Macon, Georgia with the
following members present:

MEMBERS PRESENT: Board Members Absent:
William G. Quarterman, LPC, Chair Helen W. Coale, CSW
Gene T. Schrader, MFT, Vice-Chair Eric Groh, LPC

Javel Jackson, LPC
Jan Ligon, CSW
Patricia Harwell, MFT
Janet H. Lenard, CSW

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PRESENT: Administrative Staff Absent:
Brig Zimmerman, Executive Director

Serena Gadson, Licensure Supervisor

Sandy Stembridge, Licensure Analyst

Diane Patterson, Administrative Assistant

Tricia Downing, Assistant Attorney General

Amanda Allen, Board Support Specialist

GUEST ATTENDEES:

Gale Macke, Executive Director LPCA

Leon Spencer, Phd, LPC former LPCA President
Don Durkee, EDs, LPC, President Elect

Sue Fort, Executive Director NASW

William Quarterman, Chair established a quorum of the Board was present and called the
Board meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Executive Director’s Report:

1. Mr. Zimmerman informed the Board that he is receipt of numerous requests from licensed
individuals requesting the Board office to provide another state Board or entity with a copy of
their application file. Mr. Zimmerman recommended the Board establish a Board policy allowing
the administrative staff to release the contents of a licensees file to another state Board or entity.
The contents released will only be the documents submitted by the licensee. Copy of Board
policy will be reviewed by the Board during the next scheduled Board meeting.

Harwell motioned, Schrader seconded, and the Board voted to enter into Executive Session
in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 43-1-2(k) (1) (2), O.C.G.A. § 50-14-2(1), O.C.G.A. § 43-1-2-
(K) (4), O.C.G.A. 843-1-19 (h) (2) & (4) to receive and review information pertaining to
Applications, receive the Attorney General’s, Cognizant, and Investigation Reports. Voting
in favor of the motion were those present who included Board members: Quarterman,
Schrader, Ligon, Lenard, and Harwell.




ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL’S REPORT:

Tricia Downing, Assistant Attorney General, provided a status report, which included information
on any cases referred for action.

Jackson motioned, Schrader seconded, and the Board voted to accept the Attorney
General’s report as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

APPLICATIONS:

Harwell motioned, Jackson seconded, and the Board voted to accept applicants for
licensure as Marriage and Family Therapists as follows: None opposed, motion carried.

ASSOCIATE MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS BY EXAM
1. Lucy, Kathy Approved to sit exam

ASSOCIATE MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS - CONTRACT AFFIDAVIT
1. No Applications presented

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS BY EXAM
1.J.L. Pending

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPIST BY EXAM WAIVER
1. JL. Denied

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS - CONTRACT AFFIDAVIT
1. No Applications presented

POSTGRADUATE EDUCATIONAL COURSE
1. Fraser Counseling Center Approved
2. Link Counseling Center Approved

Jackson motioned, Harwell seconded, and the Board voted to accept applicants for
licensure as a Professional Counselors as follows: None opposed, motion carried.

ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY EXAM

1. Allen, Monica Approved to sit NCE
2. Boswell, Jessica Approved to sit NCE
3. Boyd, Brandy Approved to sit NCE
4. Cooke, Emma Approved to sit NCE
5. Holley, Regina Approved to sit NCE
6. Less, Lera Approved to sit NCE
7. Lewis, Karen Approved to sit NCE
8. McClannahan, Kimberly Approved to sit NCE
9. Sasser, Christy Approved to sit NCE
10. Simmons, Sandra Approved to sit NCE
11. Torando, Kimberly Approved to sit NCE
12. White, James Approved to sit NCE



ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY EXAM WAIVER

wCoNoO~WNE

Barnes, Johnetta

Bass, Thomas

Burrell, Paula
Constantine, Walter
Crumbley, Anickelette
Favre, Crystal

Fields, Joi

Hayes, LaToya

Jones, Nicole

. McCornack, Christy
. Pascual, Sandra

. Scott, Andrea

. Shupert, Emily

. Wagner, Kathleen

. Waweru, Pauline

. Webb, Tiffany

. Yilmaz, Funda

. Young, Rachel

Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure

ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS - CONTRACT AFFIDAVIT

©CoOoNOR~WNE

Atwood, Alison APC1437

Bey, Aalim APC1763
Davis, Steven APC1975
Dunn, Craig APC1464

Emerson, Debbie APC1624
Harvey, Jacinta APC2130
Jensen, Catrin APC 1627
Mestre, Melinda APC1460
Robertson, Brooke APC1959
10. Rollins, Gina APC2054

11. Scott, Amanda APC2220
12. Torell, Deborah APC2089

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY REINSTATEMENT
1. S.P.

Pending

ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS - INTERNSHIP REVIEW
1. Favre, Crystal

PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY EXAM
Christian-Stallworth, Paula

NookrwdE

Dean, Krisinda
Farrar, Fred
Hannah, Kenyotta
McCarthy, Wesley
V.R.

Smith, Ann

Approved

Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Pending

Approved to sit NCE



PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY EXAM WAIVER

1. Barker-Hubbard, Julie Approved for licensure
2. Beckwith, Lori Approved for licensure
3. Cantor, Ruth Approved for licensure
4. Coats, Mary Approved for licensure
5 L.C Pending
6. Combs, Janae Approved for licensure
7. AEE. Pending
8. Flowers, Janet Approved for licensure
9. M.F. Pending
10. S.G. Pending
11. Goetz, Tara Approved for licensure
12. Gratto, Caroline Approved for licensure
13. AH. Pending
14. Hines, Zelda Approved for licensure
15. Holcomb, Rachel Approved for licensure
16. J.C.H. Pending
17. C.H. Pending
18. Langfitt, Allison Approved for licensure
19. Medea, Kristine Approved for licensure
20. Miles, LaWanda Approved for licensure
21. Natanagara, Patricia Approved for licensure
22. Pagano, Laura Approved for licensure
23. M.P. Pending
24. AR. Pending
25. Slack, Jacqueline Approved for licensure
26. Tharin, Katherine Approved for licensure
27. White, Cyndi Approved for licensure
28. Winkler, Bree Approved for licensure
29. Wollner, Mariah Approved for licensure

PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY ENDORSEMENT
1. No Applications presented

PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY REACTIVATION
1. No Applications presented

PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY REINSTATEMENT
1. ITheme, Mira Approved to retake exam

Ligon motioned, Harwell seconded, and the Board voted to accept applicants for licensure
as Social Workers as follows. None opposed, motion carried.

MASTERS SOCIAL WORKERS BY EXAM

1. Allen, Michole Approved to sit ASWB
2. Anderson, Jarod Approved to sit ASWB
3. Anthony, Gacoma Approved to sit ASWB
4. Askew, Adrian Approved to sit ASWB
5. Brown, Alison Approved to sit ASWB
6. Clear, Tori Approved to sit ASWB



7.
8.
9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16..
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

MASTER SOCIAL WORKER BY EXAM WAIVER

1.
2.
3.
4.

MASTER SOCIAL WORKER 90-DAY WAIVER - EXAM
1. Smith-Oselukwue, Shermaine

MASTER SOCIAL WORKER BY REINSTATEMENT

Crunkleton, Jill
Dailey-Mosley, Sharon
Francis, Carta
Goodwin, Patricia

K.G.

S.H.

Hammett-Bregger, Myra
Hogan, Phillip

Houlker, Selima
Jefferson, Jacqueline
Al

Jorgenson, Gerald
Kakkanattu, Joseph
Kalichman, Deborah
B.L.

Mariney, Donna
Matlach, Melissa
J.M.

Mitchem, Leah
Molden, John
Morrison, William
Murphy, Zuri
Patterson, Vivienne
C.M.P.

Pickup, Derek
Probst, Rachel
Simon, Antionnette
Scott, Khaleilee
Smith, Sunita
Ullman, Ann

Unis, Sanya
Woods, Glenda
Young, Erika

Faris, Harriett
Preston, Crystal
Sickles, Julia K.
Stuart, Sally Jean

1. Heath, Cynthia
2. EW.H.

2. Maurer, Eric
3. AM.

4. Y.R.

5. Watkins, Karen

Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending

Pending

Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending

Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending

Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending

Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending

Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB

Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure

Approved

Pending
Pending
Approved for licensure
Pending
Pending
Approved for licensure



CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER BY EXAM
T.F.B.

B.B.C.
Ceasar-Lomax, Ethel
Clark, Jill R.
Huggins, Theba S.
M.S.J.

Lewis, Trecia A.
Miller, Kirsten G.
A.S.S.

10. Sanford, Lisa T.

11. R.AS.

12. Stone, James B.

13. AL.T.

14.J.T.

15. S.D.W.

16. Welton, Patricia W.

CoNOO~WNE

CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER BY EXAM WAIVER

Dickey, Norma P.
Goodell, Jannah S.
M.H.

C.L.H.

Newsome, Alicia M.
A.M.S.

D.B.T.

AK.W.

N.C.Y.

©CoNoOR~WNE

CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER BY REACTIVIATION

1. Wardell, Susan B.

CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER BY REINSTATEMENT

1. Tang, Kimberly M.
2. Zdancewicz, S. Carl

Ratify List of Newly Approved Licensees

Pending
Pending
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending
Pending
Pending
Approved to sit ASWB

Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Pending
Pending
Approved for licensure
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

Approved for licensure

Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure

Jackson motioned, Harwell seconded, and the Board voted to ratify the list of approved
applicants for licensure determined to have met licensure requirements for each license
profession issued between Board meetings. None opposed, motion carried.

Associate Professional Counselor

March 10, 2009 to May 14, 2009

License No. Licensee
APC002261  Covington, Tina
APC002262 Wilson, Jeffrey Scott

Issue Date
3/16/2009
3/16/2009



APC002263
APC002264
APC002265
APC002266
APC002267
APC002268
APC002269
APC002270
APC002271
APC002272
APC002273
APC002274
APC002275
APC002276
APC002277
APC002278
APC002279
APC002280
APC002281
APC002282
APC002283
APC002284
APC002285
APC002286
APC002287
APC002288
APC002289
APC002290
APC002291
APC002292
APC002293
APC002294
APC002295
APC002296
APC002297
APC002298
APC002299
APC002300
APC002301
APC002302

Garskie, Carolyn Anne
Brooks, Monique Anetria
Carroll, Anslee Maranda
Cosson, Cynthia Manning
Kolar, Margaret Sue
Grimes, Tiffany Adele
Huckabee, Ebony Ronique
Jackson, Judy D
Littlebear, Sarah Jarrett
McCranie, Deborah SR
Moore, Patrick Noble
Nichols, Wallace Grant
Stephens, Jennifer W
McCain, ljuana Juanae
Cavin, Jason Todd

Day, Ryan Timothy
Mason, Lucielle Lynn
Stroud, Rebekah Rena
Myles, Kellie Amber
Bayan, Nasir Rasheed
Beech, Tara Anderson
Caruth, Erlese Morea
Daniel, Jacquelyn Yvette
Ferguson, Melissa M
Haynes, Jennifer Elizabeth
Ross, Lawrence Christopher
Tholmer, Nicole Alena
Bankston, Nancy Cody
Kaufman, Rebecca Ann
Kemp, Ashley Reynolds
King, Tammi Samonia
Jain, Ntasha

Josephs, Nadine Nicole
Lee, Dena Carole

McHan, Pamela Gail
Taylor, Tonya Lynette
Wilson, Elizabeth Donte
Apple, Carol Fulton
Davis, Janeth Leigh
Johnson, Jacqueline Marie

3/16/2009
3/16/2009
3/16/2009
3/16/2009
3/16/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/31/2009
4/1/2009
4/1/2009
4/1/2009
4/1/2009
4/1/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/23/2009
4/23/2009
5/7/2009
5/7/2009
5/8/2009
5/8/2009
5/8/2009
5/8/2009
5/8/2009
5/8/2009
5/11/2009
5/11/2009
5/11/2009



License No.

LPC005551
LPC005552
LPC005553
LPC005554
LPC005555
LPC005556
LPC005557
LPC005558
LPC005559
LPC005560
LPC005561
LPC005562
LPC005563
LPC005564
LPC005565
LPC005566
LPC005567
LPC005568
LPC005569
LPC005570
LPC005571
LPC005572
LPC005573
LPC005574
LPC005575
LPC005576
LPC005577
LPC005578
LPC005579
LPC005580
LPC005581
LPC005582
LPC005583
LPC005584
LPC005585
LPC005586
LPC005587

Licensed Professional Counselor

March 4, 2009 to May 14, 2009

Licensee

Bates-Loveland, Cynthia C
Black, Christie Chariska
Breaux, Walter, 111

Byrd, Kimberly Miranda
English, Kathleen Martin
Epps, Dana Lynn

Garvin, Artisetta Margaret
Heinl, Carolyn Brown
Krall, Susan M

Lee, Cynthia Beasley
Logan, Kristi Denise
Lowery, Martha Cary
Mullis, R. Frank, Jr.
Ogburn, Angela Marie
Patterson, LaTonya Cowan
Prout, Denise Michelle
Robinson, Shaketa Denise
Ryan, Mollie Ann

Sawall, Vicky Towns
Shippey, Ashley Cheeley
Stelzer, Alina Mamosebetsi
Thomas, Allison Brooke
Waters, Ann Claudette
White, LaQuisha A'Mour
Williams, Javon M
Williams, Margaret Lester
Woolard, Felicia Susan
Adams, Claudia Kim

Alig, Alan

Brackette, Caroline Marlett
Caffyn, Allison Ruth

Calo, Meredith Ann
Cotton, Don

Cowan, Rebecca Beard
Fowler, Chester Allen
Gaines, Yolanda Jane
Harlan, Katherine Ann

Issue Date
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/17/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009



LPC005588
LPC005589
LPC005590
LPC005591
LPC005592
LPC005593
LPC005594
LPC005595
LPC005596
LPC005597
LPC005598
LPC005599
LPC005600
LPC005601
LPC005602
LPC005603
LPC005604
LPC005605

License No.
MFT001119

License No.
MSW004742
MSW004743
MSW004744
MSW004745
MSW004746
MSW004747
MSW004748
MSW004749
MSW004750
MSW004751
MSW004752
MSW004753
MSW004755

Harrison, Kimberly Powell
Hunter, Meketa Kenyata
Johnson, Debbie Ruth
Lewis, Arless Richey
Lobo, Dunia Giselle

Neil, Kevin Scott

Peebles, Dawn Savannah
Portes, Pedro R

Rawlings, Meashea Russell
Roberts, Elizabeth Shepherd
Robertson, Yvonnia J
Roberts, Sandra Elaine
Stone, Amber Diane
White, Krystl Nicole
Gwyn, Lacey Perkins
Keister, Katherine Anne
Klein, Matthew Douglas
Martin, Melissa McNew

Marriage & Family Therapist

March 8, 2009 to May 14, 2009
Licensee
Adams, Simone Charise

Master Social Worker

March 11, 2009 to May 14, 2009
Licensee
Gillis, Aglaed M
Forbes, Seteria
Popky, Donna L
Miller, Kimberly Boozer
Lewis-Stephens, Karen Adrianne
Mole, Joseph D
Taylor, Tiffany Maria
Klein, Pamela Diane
Jones, Kristina Marie
Dyce-Lovelace, Tanya Elaine
Wisenbaker, Regina Katherine
Woods, Kimberlee Ann
Augustine, Marcia H

4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/16/2009
4/16/2009
4/16/2009
4/16/2009
4/16/2009
4/16/2009
4/23/2009
4/23/2009
5/8/2009
5/8/2009

Issue Date
4/20/2009

Issue Date

3/16/2009
3/16/2009
3/16/2009
3/16/2009
3/16/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/18/2009
3/30/2009
4/13/2009



MSWO004756
MSWO004757
MSWO004758
MSWO004759
MSWO004760
MSWO004761
MSWO004762
MSW004763
MSWO004764
MSWO004765
MSWO004766
MSWO004767
MSWO004768
MSW004769
MSWO004770
MSWO004771
MSWO004772
MSW004773
MSWO004774
MSWO004775
MSWO004776
MSWO004777
MSWO004778
MSWO004779
MSW004780
MSW004781
MSWO004782
MSW004783
MSWO004784
MSW004785
MSW004786
MSWO004787
MSW004788
MSWO004789
MSWO004790
MSW004791

License No.
CSW004096

10

Drexler, Elise Marie 4/13/2009

Allen, Nora Jean 4/13/2009
Milliron, Kristen Renee 4/13/2009
Lawrence, Sarah Kaiser 4/13/2009
Tenny, Chelsea Charlene 4/13/2009
Tucker, Robert DeVan 4/13/2009
Daniels, Renee Elise 4/13/2009
Donnelly, Pamela Jean 4/13/2009
Gray, Aisha Sheba 4/13/2009
Keating, Nicole Diane 4/13/2009
Mayfield, Heather Dawn 4/13/2009
Page, Christina Annette 4/13/2009
Peper, Ingrid Carla 4/13/2009
Smith, Joseph Lemonte, Jr 4/13/2009
Willingham, Rebecca Coates 4/13/2009
Miller, Kirsten Grossenbach 4/16/2009
Essaied, Natalie Karima 4/16/2009
Riddle, Linda Susan 4/16/2009
Levy, Jeffery Joseph 4/16/2009
Paa, Susan Jones 4/16/2009
Gauthier, Lisa Ann 4/24/2009
Woodcock, Erin Elizabeth 4/24/2009
Nichols, Laura Lea 5/6/2009
Nunnery, Brandy Michelle 5/6/2009
Rivers, Janeill Shaunte 5/6/2009
Steedley, Karen Michelle 5/6/2009
Cohen, Pamela Bonnie 5/6/2009
Judd, William Edward 5/6/2009
Larson, Kamarie 5/6/2009
Bravo, Cheryl Anne 5/6/2009
Dimant, Martha B. 5/6/2009
Hall, Sara Anika 5/6/2009
Norman, Anne Avery 5/6/2009
Wilcox, Rose Elizabeth 5/6/2009
Moorhead, Ashley Jean 5/11/2009
Davis, Tiffany Dawn 5/11/2009

Clinical Social Worker

March 10, 2009 to May 14, 2009
Licensee Issue Date
Rivera, Angel Manuel 3/16/2009



CSwW004097
CSW004098
CSW004099
CSW004100
CSw004101
CSW004102
CSwW004103
CSW004104
CSW004105
CSW004106
CSw004107
CSwW004108
CSWO004109
CSW004110
CSWO004111
CSW004112
CSWO004113
CSW004114
CSWO004115
CSW004116
CSWO004117
CSW004118
CSWO004119

Osgood, Dorothy
Regan, Joan Elizabeth
Maxwell, Lee Nash
Mosley, JoLora Tanisha
Davis, Shavondria Beard
Revels, Denise Patricia
Nelson, Michelle Marie
Miller, Katherine DeJoy
Marinich, Joyce E
Coley, Rae Sansom
Miller, Sheri Anne
Mason, Amanda Crews
Burnham, Jennifer Ann

Caldwell, Tamlyn Michelle

Smith, Andrea Haynes
Palmer, Laurie Diane
Colston, Selena Jureal
Federico, Ellen Elizabeth
Boykin, Susan E

Watts-Magness, Leigh Ellen

Bailey, Marcia Quinlaind
Malutinok, Shannen Faye
Banks, Iris Waldon

APPLICANT INTERVIEW:

3/16/2009
3/17/2009
3/18/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/13/2009
4/20/2009
4/20/2009
4/29/2009
4/29/2009
4/29/2009
5/7/2009

Jackson motioned, Harwell seconded, and the Board voted to accept the recommendation(s)
from the LPC Standard Committee on applicant(s) applying for licensure by exam. None
opposed, motion carried.

Associate Professional Counselor

1. LB.

INVESTIGATIONS COMMITTEE REPORT:

Pending

Jackson motioned, Harwell seconded, and the Board voted to accept the Investigations

Committee Report as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Pending the receipt of additional information:

COMP090046

Enforcement Report:

No report presented
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Additional Business:

Minutes:

Due to the loss of a quorum, the Board tabled the review of the April 10, 2009 Board Minutes
until the June 12, 2009 meeting.

The Licensed Professional Counselors Association of Georgia presented the Board with a
presentation on the requirements set forth to become a Registered Counselor Supervisor.

With no additional Board business requiring discussion Board adjourned the meeting at
2:00 p.m.

Minutes recorded by: Amanda M. Allen, Board Support Specialist
Minutes reviewed and edited by: Brig Zimmerman, Executive Director
William G. Quarterman - Chair Brig Zimmerman, Executive Director

These minutes were signed and approved on
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